
CA 8 March Analysis

2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

New Clubs
Charter Members

New Members
Drops
Net Growth

48
1519

2616
3877
623

124
3245

3855
5193
2242

105
2855

3736
5301
1725

52
1613

3448
5766
-157

GAT Constitutional Area 8  Leader: Open

July 2022 to March 2023 (9 months) Results

CA 8

March (Only Results)

Mar-20 Mar-21 Mar-22 Mar-23

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
218
239
207
273

10
383
313
391
405

14
391
442
349
533

10
256
502
356
451

CA 8

Statement for 3rd Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

2020-2021
3rd Qtr

2021-2022
3rd Qtr

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

25
794
973
618
1331

23
748
809
1837
-136

30
959
1246
1178
1185

CA 8

MD ANALYSIS



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

403

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

14
397
364
607
204

27
749
668
875
601

34
918
624
951
642

10
297
513
1075
-200

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

14
397
364
607
204

27
749
668
875
601

34
918
624
951
642

10
297
513
1075
-200

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



March (Only) Results

Mar-20 Mar-21 Mar-22 Mar-23

403

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
122
40
14
151

3
146
98
62
210

7
164
76
63
197

4
114
86
90
113

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
122
40
14
151

3
146
98
62
210

7
164
76
63
197

4
114
86
90
113

MD GMT Area CA 8



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

2020-2021
3rd Qtr

2021-2022
3rd Qtr

403

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

10
276
179
72
405

6
227
200
323
144

10
335
232
207
397

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

10
276
179
72
405

6
227
200
323
144

10
335
232
207
397

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

404

Nigeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

13
402
736
970
275

55
1352
1519
1431
1528

29
711
1196
1225
758

22
620
911

1722
-16

418

Rep Of Ghana

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

4
98
90
124
69

8
237
100
108
231

4
114
231
118
236

1
39
91
212
-71

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

17
500
826
1094
344

63
1589
1619
1539
1759

33
825
1427
1343
994

23
659
1002
1934
-87

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



March (Only) Results

Mar-20 Mar-21 Mar-22 Mar-23

404

Nigeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
40
25
27
40

3
80
24
29
91

2
52
93
59
87

3
73
121
41
188

418

Rep Of Ghana

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
4
10
23
-9

0
1
10
4
7

1
26
59
0
87

0
4
17
1
21

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
44
35
50
31

3
81
34
33
98

3
78
152
59
174

3
77
138
42
209

MD GMT Area CA 8



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

2020-2021
3rd Qtr

2021-2022
3rd Qtr

404

Nigeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

8
264
242
141
422

6
184
260
420
53

6
175
310
249
258

418

Rep Of Ghana

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
27
42
39
33

2
60
18
33
46

1
28
104
9

129

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

9
291
284
180
455

8
244
278
453
99

7
203
414
258
387

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

410

Namibia
Rep Of South Africa

Swaziland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
32
204
383
-115

0
9

218
252
9

0
3

192
202
24

0
3

183
263
-47

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
32
204
383
-115

0
9

218
252
9

0
3

192
202
24

0
3

183
263
-47

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



March (Only) Results

Mar-20 Mar-21 Mar-22 Mar-23

410

Namibia
Rep Of South Africa

Swaziland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
31
43
54
23

0
1
23
25
1

0
0
32
18
15

0
0
34
39
-3

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
31
43
54
23

0
1
23
25
1

0
0
32
18
15

0
0
34
39
-3

MD GMT Area CA 8



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

2020-2021
3rd Qtr

2021-2022
3rd Qtr

410

Namibia
Rep Of South Africa

Swaziland

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
32
97
107
33

0
4
31
73
-30

0
0
64
58
17

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
32
97
107
33

0
4
31
73
-30

0
0
64
58
17

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

352

Arab Rep Of Egypt

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
54
121
319
-113

4
100
110
295
-67

2
112
143
393
-110

1
39
116
384
-177

414

Tunisia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
43
30
137
-52

3
70
199
146
126

6
161
198
285
96

1
27
266
349
-31

415

Algeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
69
27
38
61

2
69
19
132
-30

0
13
28
129
-74

1
43
36
68
27

416

Morocco

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
36
275
280
40

7
166
120
692
-402

6
137
235
450
-68

2
43
356
402
30

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

7
202
453
774
-64

16
405
448
1265
-373

14
423
604
1257
-156

5
152
774
1203
-151

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



March (Only) Results

Mar-20 Mar-21 Mar-22 Mar-23

352

Arab Rep Of Egypt

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
2
1
2

0
10
19
25
5

0
42
20
15
55

0
0
9
20
-10

414

Tunisia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
1
9

2
47
10
5
52

1
24
32
4
52

0
0
25
15
10

415

Algeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
4
2
3

0
0
3
2
1

0
0
5
1
5

0
0
5
2
3

416

Morocco

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
76
66
11

0
0
68
117
-49

0
3
29
90
-53

0
0
46
53
-7

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
1
82
70
25

2
57
100
149
9

1
69
86
110
59

0
0
85
90
-4

MD GMT Area CA 8



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

2020-2021
3rd Qtr

2021-2022
3rd Qtr

352

Arab Rep Of Egypt

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
46
67
22
96

1
33
36
137
-65

0
60
66
120
18

414

Tunisia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
22
9
35
7

2
48
29
70
7

2
45
86
65
74

415

Algeria

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
3
16
16
5

0
0
7
83
-76

0
0
8
9
0

416

Morocco

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
32
141
102
72

4
90
89
256
-76

2
48
91
138
6

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

3
103
233
175
180

7
171
161
546
-210

4
153
251
332
98

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
81
0
12
70

0
1
7
28
-20

0
17
0
77
-58

0
0
0
18
-18

413

Zambia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
7
46
253
-191

1
73
77
360
-156

2
90
132
266
97

1
35
175
124
106

411

Ethiopia
Kenya Africa
Seychelles

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

5
207
561
258
535

6
147
403
381
185

9
266
477
549
213

9
305
533
594
291

412

Botswana
Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
56
56
163
-36

8
209
237
290
177

13
311
159
258
229

3
122
116
324
-50

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

8
351
663
686
378

15
430
724
1059
186

24
684
768
1150
481

13
462
824
1060
329

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



March (Only) Results

Mar-20 Mar-21 Mar-22 Mar-23

413

Zambia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
3
1

0
50
4
62
38

1
20
8
3
27

0
0
64
18
48

411

Ethiopia
Kenya Africa
Seychelles

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
20
26
4
43

1
27
24
20
32

0
1
50
42
10

3
64
48
29
85

412

Botswana
Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
2
3
-1

1
21
7
26
3

2
59
22
31
57

0
1
15
31
-14

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
20
30
10
43

2
98
35
108
73

3
80
80
76
94

3
65
127
78
119

MD GMT Area CA 8



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

2020-2021
3rd Qtr

2021-2022
3rd Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
23
0
0
23

0
0
0
9
-9

0
0
0
1
-1

413

Zambia

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
7
26
10
28

0
50
9

252
-145

1
42
37
30
81

411

Ethiopia
Kenya Africa
Seychelles

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
49
114
25
143

1
27
55
65
18

3
104
146
115
143

412

Botswana
Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
5
7
15
4

1
25
19
81
-32

5
120
55
73
114

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

2
84
147
50
198

2
102
83
407
-168

9
266
238
219
337

MD GMT Area CA 8



2019-2020 2020-2021 2021-2022 2022-2023

409

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
8
16
157
-79

3
61
76
48
95

0
1
13
250
-235

0
17
34
106
-34

417

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
29
90
176
-45

0
2

102
155
-35

0
1

108
148
-25

1
23
118
125
33

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

1
37
106
333
-124

3
63
178
203
60

0
2

121
398
-260

1
40
152
231
-1

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 8



March (Only) Results

Mar-20 Mar-21 Mar-22 Mar-23

409

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
0
0
0

0
0
2
2
1

0
0
1
1
0

0
0
6
1
5

417

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
9
9
0

0
0
21
12
13

0
0
15
22
-6

0
0
26
16
12

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
9
9
0

0
0
23
14
14

0
0
16
23
-6

0
0
32
17
17

MD GMT Area CA 8



Statement for 3rd Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2019-2020
3rd Qtr

2020-2021
3rd Qtr

2021-2022
3rd Qtr

409

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
8
2
13
49

0
0
24
3
23

0
1
4
60
-55

417

Various

New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
0
31
21
11

0
0
32
32
6

0
1
43
44
4

Total New Clubs
Charter Members
New Members
Drops
Net Growth

0
8
33
34
60

0
0
56
35
29

0
2
47
104
-51

MD GMT Area CA 8




