### **MD ANALYSIS**

#### **CA 8 March Analysis**

### **GAT Constitutional Area 8 Leader: Open**

#### July 2022 to March 2023 (9 months) Results

CA 8	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023
New Clubs	48	124	105	52
<b>Charter Members</b>	1519	3245	2855	1613
<b>New Members</b>	2616	3855	3736	3448
Drops	3877	5193	5301	5766
Net Growth	623	2242	1725	-157

#### March (Only Results)

CA 8	Mar-20	Mar-21	Mar-22	Mar-23
New Clubs	9	10	14	10
Charter Members	218	383	391	256
New Members	239	313	442	502
Drops	207	391	349	356
Net Growth	273	405	533	451

CA 8	2019-2020 3rd Qtr	2020-2021 3rd Qtr	2021-2022 3rd Qtr
New Clubs	25	23	30
<b>Charter Members</b>	794	748	959
New Members	973	809	1246
Drops	618	1837	1178
Net Growth	1331	-136	1185

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023
403		New Clubs	14	27	34	10
		<b>Charter Members</b>	397	749	918	297
	Various	<b>New Members</b>	364	668	624	513
		Drops	607	875	951	1075
		Net Growth	204	601	642	-200
Total		New Clubs	14	27	34	10
		<b>Charter Members</b>	397	749	918	297
		New Members	364	668	624	513
		Drops	607	875	951	1075
		Net Growth	204	601	642	-200

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	Mar-20	Mar-21	Mar-22	Mar-23
403		New Clubs	5	3	7	4
		Charter Members	122	146	164	114
	Various	New Members	40	98	76	86
		Drops	14	62	63	90
		Net Growth	151	210	197	113
Total		New Clubs	5	3	7	4
		<b>Charter Members</b>	122	146	164	114
		New Members	40	98	76	86
		Drops	14	62	63	90
		Net Growth	151	210	197	113

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020 3rd Qtr	2020-2021 3rd Qtr	2021-2022 3rd Qtr
403	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	10 276 179 72 405	6 227 200 323 144	10 335 232 207 397
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	10 276 179 72 405	6 227 200 323 144	10 335 232 207 397

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023
404		New Clubs	13	55	29	22
		<b>Charter Members</b>	402	1352	711	620
	Nigeria	New Members	736	1519	1196	911
		Drops	970	1431	1225	1722
		Net Growth	275	1528	758	-16
418		New Clubs	4	8	4	1
		<b>Charter Members</b>	98	237	114	39
	Rep Of Ghana	<b>New Members</b>	90	100	231	91
		Drops	124	108	118	212
		Net Growth	69	231	236	-71
Total		New Clubs	17	63	33	23
		<b>Charter Members</b>	500	1589	825	659
		New Members	826	1619	1427	1002
		Drops	1094	1539	1343	1934
		Net Growth	344	1759	994	-87

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	Mar-20	Mar-21	Mar-22	Mar-23
404		New Clubs	2	3	2	3
		<b>Charter Members</b>	40	80	52	73
	Nigeria	New Members	25	24	93	121
		Drops	27	29	59	41
		Net Growth	40	91	87	188
418		New Clubs	0	0	1	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	4	1	26	4
	Rep Of Ghana	New Members	10	10	59	17
		Drops	23	4	0	1
		Net Growth	-9	7	87	21
Total		New Clubs	2	3	3	3
		<b>Charter Members</b>	44	81	78	77
		New Members	35	34	152	138
		Drops	50	33	59	42
		Net Growth	31	98	174	209

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020 3rd Qtr	2020-2021 3rd Qtr	2021-2022 3rd Qtr
404	Minada	New Clubs Charter Members	8 264	6 184	6 175
	Nigeria	New Members Drops Net Growth	242 141 422	260 420 53	310 249 258
418	Rep Of Ghana	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 27 42 39 33	2 60 18 33 46	1 28 104 9 129
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	9 291 284 180 455	8 244 278 453 99	7 203 414 258 387

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023
410		New Clubs	1	0	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	32	9	3	3
	Namibia	New Members	204	218	192	183
	Rep Of South Africa	Drops	383	252	202	263
	Swaziland	Net Growth	-115	9	24	-47
Total		New Clubs	1	0	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	32	9	3	3
		New Members	204	218	192	183
		Drops	383	252	202	263
		Net Growth	-115	9	24	-47

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	Mar-20	Mar-21	Mar-22	Mar-23
410		New Clubs	1	0	0	0
		Charter Members	31	1	0	0
	Namibia	New Members	43	23	32	34
	Rep Of South Africa	Drops	54	25	18	39
	Swaziland	Net Growth	23	1	15	-3
Total		New Clubs	1	0	0	0
		Charter Members	31	1	0	0
		New Members	43	23	32	34
		Drops	54	25	18	39
		Net Growth	23	1	15	-3

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020 3rd Qtr	2020-2021 3rd Qtr	2021-2022 3rd Qtr
410	Namibia Rep Of South Africa Swaziland	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 32 97 107 33	0 4 31 73 -30	0 0 64 58 17
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 32 97 107 33	0 4 31 73 -30	0 0 64 58 17

MD	GMT Area	CA8	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023
352		New Clubs	1	4	2	1
		Charter Members	54	100	112	39
	Arab Rep Of Egypt	New Members	121	110	143	116
		Drops	319	295	393	384
		Net Growth	-113	-67	-110	-177
414		New Clubs	2	3	6	1
		<b>Charter Members</b>	43	70	161	27
	Tunisia	New Members	30	199	198	266
		Drops	137	146	285	349
		Net Growth	-52	126	96	-31
415		New Clubs	3	2	0	1
		<b>Charter Members</b>	69	69	13	43
	Algeria	New Members	27	19	28	36
		Drops	38	132	129	68
		Net Growth	61	-30	-74	27
416		New Clubs	1	7	6	2
		<b>Charter Members</b>	36	166	137	43
	Morocco	New Members	275	120	235	356
		Drops	280	692	450	402
		Net Growth	40	-402	-68	30
Total		New Clubs	7	16	14	5
		<b>Charter Members</b>	202	405	423	152
		New Members	453	448	604	774
		Drops	774	1265	1257	1203
		Net Growth	-64	-373	-156	-151

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	Mar-20	Mar-21	Mar-22	Mar-23
352	Arab Rep Of Egypt	New Clubs Charter Members New Members	0 1 2 1	0 10 19 25	0 42 20 15	0 0 9 20
		Drops Net Growth	2	5	55	-10
414	Tunisia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 1 9	2 47 10 5 52	1 24 32 4 52	0 0 25 15 10
415	Algeria	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 4 2 3	0 0 3 2 1	0 0 5 1 5	0 0 5 2 3
416	Morocco	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 76 66 11	0 0 68 117 -49	0 3 29 90 -53	0 0 46 53 -7
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 82 70 25	2 57 100 149 9	1 69 86 110 59	0 0 85 90 -4

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020 3rd Qtr	2020-2021 3rd Qtr	2021-2022 3rd Qtr
352	Arab Rep Of Egypt	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 46 67 22 96	1 33 36 137 -65	0 60 66 120 18
414	Tunisia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 22 9 35 7	2 48 29 70 7	2 45 86 65 74
415	Algeria	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 3 16 16 5	0 0 7 83 -76	0 0 8 9 0
416	Morocco	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 32 141 102 72	4 90 89 256 -76	2 48 91 138 6
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 103 233 175 180	7 171 161 546 -210	4 153 251 332 98

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023
NA		New Clubs	1	0	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	81	1	17	0
	Undistricted	<b>New Members</b>	0	7	0	0
		Drops	12	28	77	18
		Net Growth	70	-20	-58	-18
413		New Clubs	0	1	2	1
		<b>Charter Members</b>	7	73	90	35
	Zambia	<b>New Members</b>	46	77	132	175
		Drops	253	360	266	124
		Net Growth	-191	-156	97	106
411		New Clubs	5	6	9	9
		<b>Charter Members</b>	207	147	266	305
	Ethiopia	<b>New Members</b>	561	403	477	533
	Kenya Africa	Drops	258	381	549	594
	Seychelles	Net Growth	535	185	213	291
412		New Clubs	2	8	13	3
		<b>Charter Members</b>	56	209	311	122
	Botswana	<b>New Members</b>	56	237	159	116
	Malawi	Drops	163	290	258	324
	Mozambique	Net Growth	-36	177	229	-50
Total		New Clubs	8	15	24	13
		<b>Charter Members</b>	351	430	684	462
		<b>New Members</b>	663	724	768	824
		Drops	686	1059	1150	1060
		Net Growth	378	186	481	329

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	Mar-20	Mar-21	Mar-22	Mar-23
413		New Clubs	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	0	50	20	0
	Zambia	New Members	2	4	8	64
		Drops	3	62	3	18
		Net Growth	1	38	27	48
411		New Clubs	1	1	0	3
		<b>Charter Members</b>	20	27	1	64
	Ethiopia	New Members	26	24	50	48
	Kenya Africa	Drops	4	20	42	29
	Seychelles	Net Growth	43	32	10	85
412		New Clubs	0	1	2	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	21	59	1
	Botswana	New Members	2	7	22	15
	Malawi	Drops	3	26	31	31
	Mozambique	Net Growth	-1	3	57	-14
Total		New Clubs	1	2	3	3
		Charter Members	20	98	80	65
		New Members	30	35	80	127
		Drops	10	108	76	78
		Net Growth	43	73	94	119

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020 3rd Qtr	2020-2021 3rd Qtr	2021-2022 3rd Qtr
NA		New Clubs	1	0	0
		Charter Members	23	0	0
	Undistricted	New Members	0	0	0
		Drops	0	9	1
		Net Growth	23	-9	-1
413		New Clubs	0	0	1
		Charter Members	7	50	42
	Zambia	New Members	26	9	37
		Drops	10	252	30
		Net Growth	28	-145	81
411		New Clubs	1	1	3
		Charter Members	49	27	104
	Ethiopia	New Members	114	55	146
	Kenya Africa	Drops	25	65	115
	Seychelles	Net Growth	143	18	143
412		New Clubs	0	1	5
		Charter Members	5	25	120
	Botswana	New Members	7	19	55
	Malawi	Drops	15	81	73
	Mozambique	Net Growth	4	-32	114
Total		New Clubs	2	2	9
		Charter Members	84	102	266
		New Members	147	83	238
		Drops	50	407	219
		Net Growth	198	-168	337

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023
409		New Clubs	0	3	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	8	61	1	17
	Various	<b>New Members</b>	16	76	13	34
		Drops	157	48	250	106
		Net Growth	-79	95	-235	-34
417		New Clubs	1	0	0	1
		<b>Charter Members</b>	29	2	1	23
	Various	<b>New Members</b>	90	102	108	118
		Drops	176	155	148	125
		Net Growth	-45	-35	-25	33
Total		New Clubs	1	3	0	1
		Charter Members	37	63	2	40
		<b>New Members</b>	106	178	121	152
		Drops	333	203	398	231
		Net Growth	-124	60	-260	-1

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	Mar-20	Mar-21	Mar-22	Mar-23
409		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0
	Various	New Members	0	2	1	6
		Drops	0	2	1	1
		Net Growth	0	1	0	5
417		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0
	Various	New Members	9	21	15	26
		Drops	9	12	22	16
		Net Growth	0	13	-6	12
Total		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		<b>Charter Members</b>	0	0	0	0
		New Members	9	23	16	32
		Drops	9	14	23	17
		Net Growth	0	14	-6	17

MD	GMT Area	CA 8	2019-2020 3rd Qtr	2020-2021 3rd Qtr	2021-2022 3rd Qtr
409	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops	0 8 2 13	0 0 24 3	0 1 4 60
417		Net Growth  New Clubs	0	23	-55 0
	Various	Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 31 21 11	0 32 32 6	1 43 44 4
Total		New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 8 33 34 60	0 0 56 35 29	0 2 47 104 -51